SENATE COMMITTEE ON HOUSING

January 28, 2019 Hearing Room B

03:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Shemia Fagan, Chair

Sen. Fred Girod, Vice-Chair
Sen. Jeff Golden

Sen. Tim Knopp

Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson

STAFF PRESENT: C. Ross, LPRO Analyst

Isabel Hernandez, Committee Assistant

EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available here
MEASURES/ISSUES: Organizational Meeting
Adoption of Committee Rules
SB 535 — Work Session
Organization Meeting
Introduction of Committee Members
Informational Meeting
Housing Supply
Barriers to Home Ownership
Being a Renter
00:00:25 Meeting Called to Order
00:00:25 Chair Fagan
00:00:36 Adoption of Committee Rules - Organizational Meeting
00:00:36 EXHIBIT 1: Chair Fagan
00:00:54 MOTION: VICE-CHAIR GIROD MOVES ADOPTION OF COMMITTEE
RULES
00:01:15 VOTE: 4-0-1
AYES: GOLDEN, MONNES ANDERSON, GIROD, FAGAN
EXCUSED: KNOPP
00:01:22 SB 535 - Work Session
00:01:22 Chair Fagan
00:01:38 C. Ross, LPRO Analyst
00:01:50 MOTION: VICE-CHAIR GIROD MOVES SB 535 WITHOUT

RECOMMENDATION TO SENATE PRESIDENT'S DESK FOR
REFERRAL TO ANOTHER COMMITTEE

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.


https://olis.leg.state.or.us/liz/2019R1/Committees/SHOUS/2019-01-28-15-00/MeetingMaterials
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=12760003-8752-45f7-8ffa-670893a5578f&meta_id=a7d19874-f404-4f68-931c-7cd0dcb6defe&time=25
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=12760003-8752-45f7-8ffa-670893a5578f&meta_id=5223172e-3bc1-4a01-b80b-cd8ba68319d2&time=25
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=12760003-8752-45f7-8ffa-670893a5578f&meta_id=135af594-b1bf-48a4-84e1-babb26c24a4e&time=36
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=12760003-8752-45f7-8ffa-670893a5578f&meta_id=135af594-b1bf-48a4-84e1-babb26c24a4e&time=36
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=12760003-8752-45f7-8ffa-670893a5578f&meta_id=140df84a-8e95-4a9e-89dd-6ca4fe2441d1&time=36
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=12760003-8752-45f7-8ffa-670893a5578f&meta_id=b620e707-7396-4613-b38a-50868a20faf6&time=54
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=12760003-8752-45f7-8ffa-670893a5578f&meta_id=b620e707-7396-4613-b38a-50868a20faf6&time=54
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=12760003-8752-45f7-8ffa-670893a5578f&meta_id=b93dfc60-775f-48f6-af78-a5842027d7a2&time=75
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=12760003-8752-45f7-8ffa-670893a5578f&meta_id=b93dfc60-775f-48f6-af78-a5842027d7a2&time=75
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=12760003-8752-45f7-8ffa-670893a5578f&meta_id=b93dfc60-775f-48f6-af78-a5842027d7a2&time=75
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=12760003-8752-45f7-8ffa-670893a5578f&meta_id=a19ff1c7-7456-4fad-ac9c-eb3a986555af&time=82
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=12760003-8752-45f7-8ffa-670893a5578f&meta_id=a19ff1c7-7456-4fad-ac9c-eb3a986555af&time=82
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=12760003-8752-45f7-8ffa-670893a5578f&meta_id=d1938c52-d015-489c-b8e8-c616c7e66576&time=82
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=12760003-8752-45f7-8ffa-670893a5578f&meta_id=e9f60327-345a-4049-bf19-49ee60f2962c&time=98
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=12760003-8752-45f7-8ffa-670893a5578f&meta_id=504fc77e-9fb7-4a0c-b971-7fcab236a7bd&time=110
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=12760003-8752-45f7-8ffa-670893a5578f&meta_id=504fc77e-9fb7-4a0c-b971-7fcab236a7bd&time=110
http://oregon.granicus.com/wordlinkreceiver.php?clip_id=12760003-8752-45f7-8ffa-670893a5578f&meta_id=504fc77e-9fb7-4a0c-b971-7fcab236a7bd&time=110

00:02:13

00:02:36
00:02:36
00:02:49
00:03:45
00:04:01
00:04:35
00:05:56
00:06:12

00:07:12
00:07:12
00:07:45
00:14:49
00:20:44
00:21:00
00:23:02
00:25:10

00:31:10
00:31:10
00:31:28

00:38:20
00:42:39
00:44:26

00:45:06
00:45:06
00:45:28

00:53:51
01:00:56
01:04:39
01:04:58
01:05:54

SHOUS
01/28/2019
Page 2 of 2
VOTE: 4-0-1
AYES: GOLDEN, MONNES ANDERSON, GIROD, FAGAN
EXCUSED: KNOPP

Introduction of Committee Members - Organizational Meeting
Chair Fagan

Sen. Jeff Golden, Senate District 3

Sen. Fred Girod, Senate District 9

Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson, Senate District 25

Sen. Tim Knopp, Senate District 27

C. Ross, LPRO Analyst

Sen. Shemia Fagan, Senate District 24

Housing Supply - Informational Meeting

Chair Fagan

EXHIBITS 2-3: Mike Kingsella, Executive Director, Up for Growth
EXHIBIT 4: Josh Lehner, Economist, Oregon Office of Economic Analysis
Sen. Monnes Anderson

Sen. Golden

Vice-Chair Girod

Sen. Knopp

Barriers to Home Ownership - Informational Meeting

Chair Fagan

EXHIBIT 5: Shannon Vilhauer, Executive Director, Habitat for Humanity of
Oregon

Peg Malloy, Executive Director, Portland Housing Center

Vice-Chair Girod

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Being a Renter - Informational Meeting

Chair Fagan

EXHIBIT 6: Katrina Holland, Executive Director, Community Alliance of
Tenants

Allan Lazo, Executive Director, Fair Housing Council of Oregon

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Vice-Chair Girod

Sen. Golden

Meeting Adjourned
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